

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

NOV 28 1978

Wr. Donald E. Geier, Clerk City Hall 315 Madison Ortonville, Minnesota 56278

Re: Docket Number A-3451

Ordinance Number 413

City of Ortonville

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

cal (50 to (5)

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC-1 1978 Joan anderson Grove Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

31844

Ostonville

ORDINANCE NO. 413

Section 1. Territory Annexed. As the following lands owned by the City of Ortonville abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Ortonville; is not included in any other municipality; and is urban in character; the corporate limits of said City of Ortonville are hereby extended to include that certain tract of land described as follows:

The South Thirty-five Feet (S 35') of Lot Two (2) and the North Twenty-five Feet (N 25') of Lot One (1) of Highland Highway Homes, according to the Plat thereof and filed in the office of the Register of Deeds of Big Stone County, Minnesota, located in the South Half (S ½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼), Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Twentyone (121) North, Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication according to law.

Passed and approved by the City Council this 23rd day of October, 1978.

APPROVED:

Sarah S. Egert Mayor

ATTEST:

Donald E. Geier

Donald E. Geier, City Clerk

1st Reading - October 16, 1978

2nd Reading - October 23, 1978 Adoption - October 23, 1978

Publication - November 1, 1978

I, Donald E. Geier, City Clerk of the City of Ortonville, Minnesota do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance

is a true and correct copy of an ordinance adopted at a special meeting of the City Council of Ortonville,

Minnesota on October 23, 1978.

Ortonville, Minnesota

City of Ortonville

ORTONVILLE, MINNESOTA 56278
Phone 839-3428

315 Madison Avenue

October 25, 1978

State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing a certified copy of Ordinance No. 413 annexing the property described, which is owned by the City, into the City limits of Ortonville.

Yours very truly,

Donald E. Geier City Clerk

DEG:cg

Encl.

CC: Municipal Commission
Big Stone County Auditor
Ortonville Twp. Clerk
Big Stone County Recorder